Date Issued
12/30/18
12/30/18
12/30/18
12/30/18
12/30/18
12/30/18
12/22/18
12/15/18
12/15/18
12/15/18
12/15/18

12/3/18
12/3/18
12/3/18
12/3/18
12/3/18
12/3/18
11/18/18
11/18/18
11/18/18
11/18/18
11/14/18
11/12/18
11/12/18
11/11/18
11/11/18
11/11/18
11/11/18
11/11/18
11/11/18
11/11/18
10/31/18
10/31/18
10/31/18
10/31/18
10/31/18
10/31/18
10/31/18
10/31/18
10/31/18
10/31/18
10/31/18
10/31/18
10/13/18
10/13/18
10/7/18
10/7/18
10/7/18
10/7/18
10/7/18
10/7/18
10/7/18
9/22/18
9/22/18
9/22/18
9/22/18
9/22/18
9/22/18
9/22/18
9/16/18
9/16/18
9/16/18
9/16/18
9/16/18
9/9/18
9/9/18
9/9/18
9/9/18
9/2/18
9/2/18
9/2/18
9/2/18
9/2/18
9/2/18
8/24/18
8/24/18
8/24/18
8/24/18

Horse

The Winter Sea
Objective Affection
Asteria

The Winter Sea

CE Cutting Edge

Bronze Moon

CE Riverside King
Moonlit Waters

The Winter Sea

BRR Bull of Mankind
Bright Eyes

CE Cutting Edge

CE Sing It Sharp

CE Rivers in the Night
Raging Hot

MH Gemstone Darkness
Over and Out

Sticks and Stones

CC Royal Ascension
Hollywood Hunk FS
Moonlit Waters

The Sand In The Hourglass
The Sand In The Hourglass
Guns 'n' Rosettes
Maestoso Petra
Objective Affection

Lyric Breeze
Himmlischer Tanz
Meadows Archer

CE Cutting Edge

AVS Applebottom Jeans
CE Cutting Edge

BRR March to Honor
Bronze Moon

An Uncommon Courtesy
Fatal Attraction

BRR Through The Dark
Guadalupe Groove

BRR Midnight Sonata
Everything's Magic
Eyes Wide Open
Free-Ramblin' Man

The Sand In The Hourglass
The Winter Sea

CE Edge of the Water
CE Cutting Edge

Over and Out

MH War of Storms

SMR Thorns of Wild Rose
Sticks and Stones

Guns 'n' Rosettes

Sticks and Stones

Hi Flyer

MH Tainted Blood

CwC Beyond Condition
CwC Everbreeze
GentleGalantis

Sticks and Stones

The Winter Sea

CE Rivers in the Night
CwC Perpetual Distance
Bright Eyes

Smoke Inhalation

Over and Out

Moonlit Waters

The Winter Sea

A Story of Hope

A Story of Hope

U Can't Fly Higher

CwC Not To Be Outdun
The Flip Side

The Dead Sea

DSS Night Chronicles
Moonlit Waters

CwC Perpetual Distance
Orchard Rush

CwC Rise To The Occasion
CwC Poseidon's Gift

Barn

Cavallo Stables
Cavallo Stables
Foxtail Stables
Cavallo Stables
Crestwood Estate
Silver Sea Stables
Crestwood Estate
Rose Crest Stables
Cavallo Stables
Brumby River Ranch
Cavallo Stables
Crestwood Estate
Rose Crest Stables
Crestwood Estate
Crestwood Estate
Midnight Hills
Cavallo Stables
Cavallo Stables
Cardinal Crest
Foxtail Stables
Rose Crest Stables
Silver Sea Stables
Silver Sea Stables
Silver Sea Stables
Rose Crest Stables
Cavallo Stables
Crestwood Estate
Foxtail Stables
Midnight Hills
Crestwood Estate
Apple Valley Stables
Crestwood Estate
Brumby River Ranch
Silver Sea Stables
Cavallo Stables
Cavallo Stables
Brumby River Ranch
Cavallo Stables
Brumby River Ranch
Silver Sea Stables
Burning Glen Driving
Cavallo Stables
Silver Sea Stables
Cavallo Stables
Crestwood Estate
Crestwood Estate
Cavallo Stables
Midnight Hills
Shadow Moon Ranch
Cavallo Stables
Silver Sea Stables
Cavallo Stables
Cavallo Stables
Midnight Hills
Coldwater Creek
Coldwater Creek
Midnight Hills
Cavallo Stables
Cavallo Stables
Crestwood Estate
Coldwater Creek
Cavallo Stables
Cavallo Stables
Cavallo Stables
Cavallo Stables
Cavallo Stables
Midnight Hills
Midnight Hills
Cavallo Stables
Coldwater Creek
Cavallo Stables
Cavallo Stables
Dark Side Stables
Cavallo Stables
Coldwater Creek
Cavallo Stables
Coldwater Creek
Coldwater Creek

Condition

Hock injury
Thrown shoe
Thrown shoe
Thrown shoe
Thrown shoe
Thrown shoe
Thrown shoe
Skull injury

Small laceration
Thrown shoe
Thrown shoe
Thrown shoe
Thrown shoe
Hock injury

Hock injury
Thrown shoe
Back soreness
Thrown shoe
Bowed Tendon
Thrown shoe
Thrown shoe
Hock injury

Hock injury
Suspensory injury
Bowed Tendon
Respiratory Infection
Thrown shoe
Small laceration
Thrown shoe
Skull injury
Bowed Tendon
Thrown shoe
Small laceration
Thrown shoe
Thrown shoe
Colic

Thrown shoe
Colic

Back soreness
Thrown shoe
Skull injury

Back soreness
Hock injury
Thrown shoe
Suspensory injury
Thrown shoe
Thrown shoe
Respiratory Infection
Thrown shoe
Thrown shoe
Suspensory injury
Thrown shoe
Colic

Suspensory injury
Thrown shoe
Back soreness
Hock injury

Back soreness
Suspensory injury
Thrown shoe
Suspensory injury
Thrown shoe
Colic

Bowed Tendon
Thrown shoe
Thrown shoe
Thrown shoe
Thrown shoe
Back soreness
Thrown shoe
Hoof crack

Back soreness
Thrown shoe
Small laceration
Thrown shoe
Respiratory Infection
Serious laceration
Thrown shoe

Procedures/Treatments
Injections

Replace shoe
Replace shoe
Replace shoe
Replace shoe
Replace shoe
Replace shoe
Intensive care
Wound dressings
Replace shoe
Replace shoe
Replace shoe
Replace shoe
Injections

Injections

Replace shoe
Saddle adjustments
Replace shoe
Tendon therapy + medication
Replace shoe
Replace shoe
Advanced therapy
Advanced therapy
Advanced therapy
Tendon therapy + medication
Antibiotics

Replace shoe
Wound dressings
Replace shoe
Intensive care
Tendon therapy + medication
Replace shoe
Wound dressings
Replace shoe
Replace shoe
Emergency surgery
Replace shoe
Banamine
Veterinary treatment
Replace shoe
Intensive care
Saddle adjustments
Injections

Replace shoe
Intensive care
Replace shoe
Replace shoe
Antibiotics

Replace shoe
Replace shoe
Intensive care
Replace shoe
Banamine

Intensive care
Replace shoe
Veterinary treatment
Injections
Veterinary treatment
Intensive care
Replace shoe
Intensive care
Replace shoe
Banamine

Tendon therapy + medication
Replace shoe
Replace shoe
Replace shoe
Replace shoe
Veterinary treatment
Replace shoe

Hoof treatment
Veterinary treatment
Replace shoe
Wound dressings
Replace shoe
Antibiotics

Stitches

Replace shoe

Cost
500c
25¢
25¢
25¢
25¢
25¢
25¢
700c
150c
25¢
25¢
25¢
25¢
600c
600c
25¢
200c
25¢
350c
25¢
25¢
5,000¢c
5,000c
5,000c
350c
200c
25¢
150c
25¢
700c
350c
25¢
150c
25¢
25¢
700c
25¢
150c
300c
25¢
700c
200c
600c
25¢
500c
25¢
25¢
200c
25¢
25¢
550c
25¢
150c
550c
25¢
450c
600c
450c
500c
25¢
550c
25¢
150c
350c
25¢
25¢
25¢

450c
25¢
200c
450c
25¢
150c
25¢
200c
300c
25¢

Coverage Billing Status Notes

125¢
Oc
Oc
125¢
125¢
125¢
125¢
125¢
125¢
Oc
Oc
125¢
125¢
Oc
Oc
Oc
125¢
125¢

125¢
Oc
125¢
Oc
125¢
75¢
Oc
Oc
350c
125¢
75¢
150c
Oc
350c
100c
425¢
125¢
125¢
125¢
125¢
Oc
Oc
125¢
125¢
125¢
Oc
Oc
Oc
Oc
Oc
125¢
125¢
Oc
Oc
Oc
Oc
Oc
Oc
Oc
Oc
Oc
Oc
Oc
Oc
Oc
Oc
Oc
Oc
Oc
Oc
Oc

375¢
25¢
25¢
Oc
Oc
Oc
Oc
575¢
25¢
25¢
25¢
Oc
Oc
600c
600c
25¢
75¢
Oc
350c
25¢
Oc
5,000¢c
Oc
Oc
350c
200c
25¢
25¢
25¢
575¢
350c
Oc
75¢
25¢
25¢
350c
Oc
75¢
150c
25¢
350c
100c
175¢
Oc
375¢
Oc
Oc
200c
25¢
Oc
425¢
Oc
150c
550c
25¢
450c
600c
325¢
375¢
25¢
550c
25¢
25¢
225¢
Oc
Oc
25¢
25¢
450c
25¢
200c
325¢
25¢
25¢
25¢
25¢
25¢
25¢

Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

May not compete in 12/1/18 cycle
May not compete in 12/1/18 cycle
None

None

None

May not compete in 11/19/18 cycle
None

None

PSP reduced by 66%

PSP reduced by 66%

PSP fully reduced

May not compete in 11/12/18 cycle
None

None

None

None

May not compete in 11/12/18 cycle
May not compete in 11/12/18 cycle
None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

May not compete in 11/5/18 cycle
None

May not compete in 11/5/18 cycle, PSP
None

None

None

None

None

None

None

May not compete in 10/27/18 cycle, PSP
None

None

May not compete in 10/6/18 cycle, PSP
None

None

May not compete in 10/6/18 cycle
None

None

None

May not compete in 9/22/18 cycle, PSP
None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None



7/26/18
7/26/18
5/13/18
1/29/18
1/29/18
1/29/18
1/29/18
1/29/18
1/29/18
1/29/18
1/21/18
1/21/18
1/21/18
1/21/18
1/21/18
1/21/18
121118
1/21/18
1/5/18
1/5/18
1222117

Riding Through London
Meadows Archer

The Winter Sea

Hi Flyer

Sounds of the Forest
Gota

CwC Zig and Zag
Meadows Archer
Moonlit Waters
Malachy Ossian

CC Masquerade Fright
CC Stompin' Ground

CwC Hope You Remember Me
CwC Hope You Remember Me

The Flip Side

Fatal Attraction

CwC Perpetuum Jazzile
Moonlit Waters

CwC Switching Loyalties
Fatal Attraction
Guadalupe Groove

Midnight Hills
Midnight Hills
Cavallo Stables
Cavallo Stables
Midnight Hills
Cavallo Stables
Coldwater Creek
Midnight Hills
Cavallo Stables
Midnight Hills
Cardinal Crest
Cardinal Crest
Coldwater Creek
Coldwater Creek
Coldwater Creek
Cavallo Stables
Coldwater Creek
Cavallo Stables
Coldwater Creek
Cavallo Stables
Cavallo Stables

Thrown shoe
Thrown shoe
Thrown shoe
Thrown shoe
Hock injury
Thrown shoe
Thrown shoe
Thrown shoe
Thrown shoe
Thrown shoe
Thrown shoe
Hock injury
Bowed Tendon
Respiratory Infection
Respiratory Infection
Bowed tendon
Thrown shoe
Thrown shoe
Back soreness
Thrown shoe
Small laceration

Replace shoe

Replace shoe

Replace shoe

Replace shoe

Injections

Replace shoe

Replace shoe

Replace shoe

Replace shoe

Replace shoe

Replace shoe

Injections

Tendon therapy + medication
Antibiotics

Antibiotics

Tendon therapy + medication
Replace shoe

Replace shoe

Saddle adjustments + veterinary treatment
Replace shoe

Wound dressings

25¢
25¢
25¢
25¢
600c
25¢
25¢
25¢
25¢
25¢
25¢
600c
350c
200c
200c
350c
25¢
25¢
650c
25¢
150c

Oc
Oc
Oc
Oc
Oc
Oc
Oc
Oc
Oc
Oc
Oc
Oc
Oc
Oc
Oc
Oc
Oc
Oc
Oc
Oc
Oc

25¢
25¢
Oc
25¢
25¢
25¢
25¢
25¢
Oc
25¢
25¢
475¢
350c
250c
200c
350c
25¢
Oc
650c
25¢
150c

Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid

None

None

None

None

May not compete in 2/4/18 cycle, PSP
None

None

None

None

None

None

May not compete in 1/28/18 cycle
May not compete in 1/28/18 cycle, PSP
None

None

May not compete in 1/28/18 cycle
None

None

None

None

None



