Date Issued	Horse	Barn	Condition	Procedures/Treatments	Cost	Coverage	_		
	The Winter Sea	Cavallo Stables	Hock injury	Injections	500c	125c	375c	Paid	None
	Objective Affection	Cavallo Stables	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	0c	25c	Paid	None
12/30/18		Foxtail Stables	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	0c 125c	25c	Paid Paid	None None
	The Winter Sea CE Cutting Edge	Cavallo Stables Crestwood Estate	Thrown shoe Thrown shoe	Replace shoe Replace shoe	25c 25c	125c	0c 0c	Paid	None
	Bronze Moon	Silver Sea Stables	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	125c	0c	Paid	None
	CE Riverside King	Crestwood Estate	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	125c	0c	Paid	None
	Moonlit Waters	Rose Crest Stables	Skull injury	Intensive care	700c	125c	575c	Paid	None
	The Winter Sea	Cavallo Stables	Small laceration	Wound dressings	150c	125c	25c	Paid	None
	BRR Bull of Mankind	Brumby River Ranch	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	0c	25c	Paid	None
	Bright Eyes	Cavallo Stables	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	0c	25c	Paid	None
	CE Cutting Edge	Crestwood Estate	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	125c	0c	Paid	None
	CE Sing It Sharp	Rose Crest Stables	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	125c	0c	Paid	None
	CE Rivers in the Night	Crestwood Estate	Hock injury	Injections	600c	0c	600c	Paid	May not compete in 12/1/18 cycle
	Raging Hot	Crestwood Estate	Hock injury	Injections	600c	0c	600c	Paid	May not compete in 12/1/18 cycle
	MH Gemstone Darkness	Midnight Hills	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	0c	25c	Paid	None
12/3/18	Over and Out	Cavallo Stables	Back soreness	Saddle adjustments	200c	125c	75c	Paid	None
11/18/18	Sticks and Stones	Cavallo Stables	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	125c	0c	Paid	None
11/18/18	CC Royal Ascension	Cardinal Crest	Bowed Tendon	Tendon therapy + medication	350c	0c	350c	Paid	May not compete in 11/19/18 cycle
11/18/18	Hollywood Hunk FS	Foxtail Stables	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	0c	25c	Paid	None
11/18/18	Moonlit Waters	Rose Crest Stables	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	125c	0c	Paid	None
11/14/18	The Sand In The Hourglass	Silver Sea Stables	Hock injury	Advanced therapy	5,000c	0c	5,000c	Paid	PSP reduced by 66%
11/12/18	The Sand In The Hourglass	Silver Sea Stables	Hock injury	Advanced therapy	5,000c	UNL	0c	Paid	PSP reduced by 66%
11/12/18	Guns 'n' Rosettes	Silver Sea Stables	Suspensory injury	Advanced therapy	5,000c	UNL	0c	Paid	PSP fully reduced
11/11/18	Maestoso Petra	Rose Crest Stables	Bowed Tendon	Tendon therapy + medication	350c	0c	350c	Paid	May not compete in 11/12/18 cycle
11/11/18	Objective Affection	Cavallo Stables	Respiratory Infection	Antibiotics	200c	0c	200c	Paid	None
11/11/18	Lyric Breeze	Crestwood Estate	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	0c	25c	Paid	None
11/11/18	Himmlischer Tanz	Foxtail Stables	Small laceration	Wound dressings	150c	125c	25c	Paid	None
11/11/18	Meadows Archer	Midnight Hills	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	0c	25c	Paid	None
11/11/18	CE Cutting Edge	Crestwood Estate	Skull injury	Intensive care	700c	125c	575c	Paid	May not compete in 11/12/18 cycle
11/11/18	AVS Applebottom Jeans	Apple Valley Stables	Bowed Tendon	Tendon therapy + medication	350c	0c	350c	Paid	May not compete in 11/12/18 cycle
10/31/18	CE Cutting Edge	Crestwood Estate	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	125c	0c	Paid	None
10/31/18	BRR March to Honor	Brumby River Ranch	Small laceration	Wound dressings	150c	75c	75c	Paid	None
10/31/18	Bronze Moon	Silver Sea Stables	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	0c	25c	Paid	None
10/31/18	An Uncommon Courtesy	Cavallo Stables	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	0c	25c	Paid	None
10/31/18	Fatal Attraction	Cavallo Stables	Colic	Emergency surgery	700c	350c	350c	Paid	None
10/31/18	BRR Through The Dark	Brumby River Ranch	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	125c	0c	Paid	None
10/31/18	Guadalupe Groove	Cavallo Stables	Colic	Banamine	150c	75c	75c	Paid	None
10/31/18	BRR Midnight Sonata	Brumby River Ranch	Back soreness	Veterinary treatment	300c	150c	150c	Paid	None
10/31/18	Everything's Magic	Silver Sea Stables	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	0c	25c	Paid	None
10/31/18	Eyes Wide Open	Burning Glen Driving	Skull injury	Intensive care	700c	350c	350c	Paid	May not compete in 11/5/18 cycle
10/31/18	Free-Ramblin' Man	Cavallo Stables	Back soreness	Saddle adjustments	200c	100c	100c	Paid	None
10/31/18	The Sand In The Hourglass	Silver Sea Stables	Hock injury	Injections	600c	425c	175c	Paid	May not compete in 11/5/18 cycle, PSP
10/13/18	The Winter Sea	Cavallo Stables	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	125c	0c	Paid	None
10/13/18	CE Edge of the Water	Crestwood Estate	Suspensory injury	Intensive care	500c	125c	375c	Paid	None
10/7/18	CE Cutting Edge	Crestwood Estate	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	125c	0c	Paid	None
10/7/18	Over and Out	Cavallo Stables	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	125c	0c	Paid	None
10/7/18	MH War of Storms	Midnight Hills	Respiratory Infection	Antibiotics	200c	0c	200c	Paid	None
10/7/18	SMR Thorns of Wild Rose	Shadow Moon Ranch	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	0c	25c	Paid	None
10/7/18	Sticks and Stones	Cavallo Stables	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	125c	0c	Paid	None
10/7/18	Guns 'n' Rosettes	Silver Sea Stables	Suspensory injury	Intensive care	550c	125c	425c	Paid	May not compete in 10/27/18 cycle, PS
10/7/18	Sticks and Stones	Cavallo Stables	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	125c	0c	Paid	None
	Hi Flyer	Cavallo Stables	Colic	Banamine	150c	0c	150c	Paid	None
	MH Tainted Blood	Midnight Hills	Suspensory injury	Intensive care	550c	0c	550c	Paid	May not compete in 10/6/18 cycle, PSP
	CwC Beyond Condition	Coldwater Creek	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	0c	25c	Paid	None
	CwC Everbreeze	Coldwater Creek	Back soreness	Veterinary treatment	450c	0c	450c	Paid	None
9/22/18	GentleGalantis	Midnight Hills	Hock injury	Injections	600c	0c	600c	Paid	May not compete in 10/6/18 cycle
	Sticks and Stones	Cavallo Stables	Back soreness	Veterinary treatment	450c	125c	325c	Paid	None
	The Winter Sea	Cavallo Stables	Suspensory injury	Intensive care	500c	125c	375c	Paid	None
	CE Rivers in the Night	Crestwood Estate	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	0c	25c	Paid	None
	CwC Perpetual Distance	Coldwater Creek	Suspensory injury	Intensive care	550c	0c	550c	Paid	May not compete in 9/22/18 cycle, PSP
	Bright Eyes	Cavallo Stables	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	0c	25c	Paid	None
	Smoke Inhalation	Cavallo Stables	Colic	Banamine	150c	0c	25c	Paid	None
9/16/18	Over and Out	Cavallo Stables	Bowed Tendon	Tendon therapy + medication	350c	0c	225c	Paid	None
	Moonlit Waters	Cavallo Stables	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	0c	0c	Paid	None
	The Winter Sea	Cavallo Stables	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	0c	0c	Paid	None
	A Story of Hope	Midnight Hills	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	0c	25c	Paid	None
	A Story of Hope	Midnight Hills	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	0c	25c	Paid	None
	U Can't Fly Higher	Cavallo Stables	Back soreness	Veterinary treatment	450c	0c	450c	Paid	None
	CwC Not To Be Outdun	Coldwater Creek	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	0c	25c	Paid	None
	The Flip Side	Cavallo Stables	Hoof crack	Hoof treatment	200c	0c	200c	Paid	None
	The Dead Sea	Cavallo Stables	Back soreness	Veterinary treatment	450c	0c	325c	Paid	None
	DSS Night Chronicles	Dark Side Stables	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	0c	25c	Paid	None
	Moonlit Waters	Cavallo Stables	Small laceration	Wound dressings	150c	0c	25c	Paid	None
	CwC Perpetual Distance	Coldwater Creek	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	0c	25c	Paid	None
	Orchard Rush	Cavallo Stables		Antibiotics	200c	0c	25c	Paid	None
	O. O. IGIG I (GOI)	Juvanio Olabies	copilatory illiection	,	2000	50			
	CwC Rise To The Occasion	Coldwater Creek	Serious laceration	Stitches	300c	0c	25c	Paid	None

7/26/18	Riding Through London	Midnight Hills	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	0c	25c	Paid	None
7/26/18	Meadows Archer	Midnight Hills	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	0c	25c	Paid	None
5/13/18	The Winter Sea	Cavallo Stables	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	0c	0c	Paid	None
1/29/18	Hi Flyer	Cavallo Stables	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	0c	25c	Paid	None
1/29/18	Sounds of the Forest	Midnight Hills	Hock injury	Injections	600c	0c	25c	Paid	May not compete in 2/4/18 cycle, PS
1/29/18	Gota	Cavallo Stables	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	0c	25c	Paid	None
1/29/18	CwC Zig and Zag	Coldwater Creek	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	0c	25c	Paid	None
1/29/18	Meadows Archer	Midnight Hills	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	0c	25c	Paid	None
1/29/18	Moonlit Waters	Cavallo Stables	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	0c	0c	Paid	None
1/29/18	Malachy Ossian	Midnight Hills	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	0c	25c	Paid	None
1/21/18	CC Masquerade Fright	Cardinal Crest	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	0c	25c	Paid	None
1/21/18	CC Stompin' Ground	Cardinal Crest	Hock injury	Injections	600c	0c	475c	Paid	May not compete in 1/28/18 cycle
1/21/18	CwC Hope You Remember Me	Coldwater Creek	Bowed Tendon	Tendon therapy + medication	350c	0c	350c	Paid	May not compete in 1/28/18 cycle, F
1/21/18	CwC Hope You Remember Me	Coldwater Creek	Respiratory Infection	Antibiotics	200c	0c	250c	Paid	None
1/21/18	The Flip Side	Coldwater Creek	Respiratory Infection	Antibiotics	200c	0c	200c	Paid	None
1/21/18	Fatal Attraction	Cavallo Stables	Bowed tendon	Tendon therapy + medication	350c	0c	350c	Paid	May not compete in 1/28/18 cycle
1/21/18	CwC Perpetuum Jazzile	Coldwater Creek	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	0c	25c	Paid	None
1/21/18	Moonlit Waters	Cavallo Stables	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	0c	0c	Paid	None
1/5/18	CwC Switching Loyalties	Coldwater Creek	Back soreness	Saddle adjustments + veterinary treatment	650c	0c	650c	Paid	None
1/5/18	Fatal Attraction	Cavallo Stables	Thrown shoe	Replace shoe	25c	0c	25c	Paid	None
12/22/17	Guadalupe Groove	Cavallo Stables	Small laceration	Wound dressings	150c	0c	150c	Paid	None